31 T
31.1
o-xylene

31

15 1

- 3.3

CCD (Candid Camera Digital)

3.1.3 2
e

3.1.4

3.15 T

3.1.6

3.1.7

60

30 /

3.1.8



31

3.2

42



43




8.
9.
10.
11.

12.

3.3

o-xylene

Potassium Hydroxide

Laurie Acid

Teric

Vuitamol

Active Zinc Oxide

Zinc diethyl dithiocarbamate (ZEDC)
Antioxidant

Sulphur

Silica gel

o-xylene
11
1.2
o-xylene

121

1.2.2 o-xylene 64

500 30

01

568

900

o-xylene

Sudan IV

15

44



45

1.2.3 O-xylene
1.24 o-xylene
500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5
1.3 o-xylene
2.1 =)
211 1
20-30
21.2 20 39
2.1.3 20 2.8
2.1.4 4.4 24
2.1.5
ZnO 1.2 phr
ZDEC 0.45 phr
Antioxidant 1.05 phr
Sulphur 1.7 phr
2.1.6 20-30 24
2.2 o-xylene 1.2 (
Sudan IV o-xylene)
2.3 21 o-xylene
1.2 10:1 o-xylene
20
24 8X 1 X0.5
241

24.2
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30

2.5

2.6

2.7
31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

3.6

3.7

tensiometer

2.3
(50-60 ) 5
120 20
5
25 20
40 50 60
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